necessary detail for the implementation of the present paragraph. 

7. The credit institutions which receive capital support according to the provisions of this law 
shall pay to the Fund, at once, an amount which in total shall be equal to the amount of five 
hundred fifty-five million six hundred thousand Euros (555.600.000 €), and which amount as 
well as the terms of its payment for each credit institution shall be determined in the relevant 
subscription agreement to be entered between each credit institution and the Fund until 
December 21, 2012. 

8. The obligation to launch the takeover bid provided under paragraph 1 of Article 7 of l.